ZETTLER MAGNETICS CO., LTD.
7/F, 48-50#, YINFENG INDUSTRIAL BLD, HULI AVE, XIAMEN, CHINA
Tel: +86 592 2650906 Fax: +86 592 2650900  Email:sales@zettlermagnetics.com
2.3VA SEALED TRANSFORMER EI30 SERIERS
FEATURES
● VDE file No.:40022230
●The mark with ▲ are UL 5085-1,-2,Approved   UL file No.E177998
●The mark with ★ are UL 5085-1,-2,-3，Approved  UL file No.E214561 class 2/3
●cqc file No.: CQC09001030821
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
ELECTRONIC SPECIFICATIONS
Input:115VAC 50/60Hz
Order Number Input Voltage
SEC.Voltage
(V)
Rated Power
 (VA)
No-load
Voltage (V)
Ambient TEMP.
(℃)
Weight
(g)
Certificate
VDE UL CQC CE
BV301S06023 115V 50/60Hz 6 2.3 10.5 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV301S09023 115V 50/60Hz 9 2.3 15.7 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV301S10023 115V 50/60Hz 10 2.3 16.5 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV301S12023 115V 50/60Hz 12 2.3 21.0 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV301S15023 115V 50/60Hz 15 2.3 25.9 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV301S18023 115V 50/60Hz 18 2.3 31.4 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV301S24023 115V 50/60Hz 24 2.3 41.9 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV301D06023 115V 50/60Hz 2×6 2.3 2x10.5Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV301D09023 115V 50/60Hz 2×9 2.3 2x15.7 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV301D10023 115V 50/60Hz 2X10 2.3 2x16.5 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV301D12023 115V 50/60Hz 2×12 2.3 2x21.0 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV301D15023 115V 50/60Hz 2×15 2.3 2x25.9 Max T 70 B 110 ● ▲  ●
BV301D18023 115V 50/60Hz 2×18 2.3 2x31.4 Max T 70 B 110  ▲  ●
BV301D24023 115V 50/60Hz 2×24 2.3 2x41.9Max T 70 B 110  ▲  ●
4.0± 0.5
5
1
0.80 TYP.
1
9 10
5.00± 0.30
5
20.00± 0.5
76
27.8 Max
20.00± 0.5
32.8 Max
10.00± 0.5
5
1 9
7
Polarity
Input Output
5
1
7
6
9
10
Single output
Dual output
Polarity
Input Output
29.8Max
ZETTLER MAGNETICS CO., LTD.
7/F, 48-50#, YINFENG INDUSTRIAL BLD, HULI AVE, XIAMEN, CHINA
Tel: +86 592 2650906 Fax: +86 592 2650900  Email:sales@zettlermagnetics.com
Input:230VAC 50/60Hz
Order Number Input Voltage
SEC.Voltage
(V)
Rated Power
 (VA)
No-load
Voltage (V)
Ambient TEMP.
(℃)
Weight
(g)
Certificate
VDE UL CQC CE
BV302S06023 230V 50/60Hz 6 2.3 10.5 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★ ● ●
BV302S09023 230V 50/60Hz 9 2.3 15.7 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★ ● ●
BV302S10023 230V 50/60Hz 10 2.3 16.5 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★ ● ●
BV302S12023 230V 50/60Hz 12 2.3 21.0 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★ ● ●
BV302S15023 230V 50/60Hz 15 2.3 25.9 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★ ● ●
BV302S18023 230V 50/60Hz 18 2.3 31.4 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★ ● ●
BV302S24023 230V 50/60Hz 24 2.3 41.9 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★ ● ●
BV302D06023 230V 50/60Hz 2×6 2.3 2x10.5Max T 70 B 110 ● ★ ● ●
BV302D09023 230V 50/60Hz 2×9 2.3 2x15.7 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★ ● ●
BV302D10023 230V 50/60Hz 2X10 2.3 2x16.5 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★ ● ●
BV302D12023 230V 50/60Hz 2×12 2.3 2x21.0 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★ ● ●
BV302D15023 230V 50/60Hz 2×15 2.3 2x25.9 Max T 70 B 110 ● ★  ●
BV302D18023 230V 50/60Hz 2×18 2.3 2x31.4 Max T 70 B 110  ▲  ●
BV302D24023 230V 50/60Hz 2×24 2.3 2x41.9Max T 70 B 110  ▲  ●